

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : NP-MACA 001(T)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 211670□

NPS Drwg No. 135/128399

Project Name : REPLACEMENT OF MAMMOTH CAVE VISITOR CENTER BRIDGE (STRUCTURE N

Solicitation No: DTFH71-17-B-00012

State : KY

County : EDMONSON

Federal Location : MAMMOTH CAVE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Shirley A. Anderson

Date:

3/9/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley A. Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 3/10/2017

Contract Awarded to: Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.

Award Date: 4/19/2017

Contract Number: DTFH71-17-C-00012

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 825,000.00	
Kovolic Construction Co 3721 N. Carnation Street Franklin County, IL 601		\$ 878,419.00	\$ 878,419.00
Howard W. Pence, Inc. 342 East Dixie Avenue Elizabethtown, KY 4270		\$ 977,287.50	\$ 977,288.00
Semper Tek, Inc. 848 Nandino Blvd, Suite Lexington, KY 40511		\$ 1,162,522.59	\$ 1,162,522.59
Pavkov Contracting, Co 55 S. Guignard Drive Sumter, SC 29150		\$ 1,222,628.00	\$ 1,222,628.00
Bluegrass Contracting 1075 Red Mill Road Lexington, KY 40504		\$ 1,231,599.50	\$ 1,231,599.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 825,000.00 \$ 878,419.00 \$ 977,287.50 \$ 1,162,522.59 \$ 1,222,628.00 \$ 1,231,599.50

Project No: NP-MACA 001(T)

Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF MAMMOTH CAVE VISITOR CENTER BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 55

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Kovolic Construction Co., Inc.		Howard W. Pence, Inc.		Semper Tek, Inc.		Pavkov Contracting, Co., Inc.		Bluegrass Contracting Corp.													
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount												
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION																									
Line A0010	ALL	LPSM	\$	62,473.75	\$	62,473.75	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	31,606.43	\$	31,606.43	\$	95,667.00	\$	95,667.00	\$	121,000.00	\$	121,000.00	\$	112,000.00	\$	112,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING																									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	4,684.50	\$	4,684.50	\$	17,394.00	\$	17,394.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING																									
Line A0030	ALL	LPSM	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,724.69	\$	2,724.69	\$	11,596.00	\$	11,596.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE																									
Line A0040	400	LNFT	\$	4.80	\$	1,920.00	\$	10.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	5.23	\$	2,092.00	\$	17.40	\$	6,960.00	\$	12.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	6.00	\$	2,400.00
20301-0400	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE																									
Line A0050	1	EACH	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	153,672.65	\$	153,672.65	\$	225,774.12	\$	225,774.12	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	265,000.00	\$	265,000.00
20303-3200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE SIDEWALK AT NORTH ABUTMENT)																									
Line A0060	40	SQYD	\$	45.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	67.57	\$	2,702.80	\$	57.98	\$	2,319.20	\$	150.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	400.00
20303-3200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE SIDEWALK - PEDESTRIAN TRAIL/SIDEWALK)																									
Line A0070	35	SQYD	\$	45.00	\$	1,575.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	86.10	\$	3,013.50	\$	57.98	\$	2,029.30	\$	150.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	10.00	\$	350.00
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION																									
Line A0080	168	CUYD	\$	80.00	\$	13,440.00	\$	100.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	332.41	\$	55,844.88	\$	86.97	\$	14,610.96	\$	178.00	\$	29,904.00	\$	100.00	\$	16,800.00
20811-0000	SHORING AND BRACING																									
Line A0090	450	SOFT	\$	65.00	\$	29,250.00	\$	50.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	37.06	\$	16,677.00	\$	17.40	\$	7,830.00	\$	125.00	\$	56,250.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,750.00
40301-0000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT																									
Line A0100	15	TON	\$	420.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	300.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	316.06	\$	4,740.90	\$	336.29	\$	5,044.35	\$	500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	350.00	\$	5,250.00
41301-0200	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1-INCH DEPTH																									
Line A0110	235	SQYD	\$	23.00	\$	5,405.00	\$	12.00	\$	2,820.00	\$	19.02	\$	4,469.70	\$	20.24	\$	4,756.40	\$	35.00	\$	8,225.00	\$	20.00	\$	4,700.00
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) (CIP FOOTINGS)																									
Line A0120	38	CUYD	\$	1,500.00	\$	57,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	1,471.33	\$	55,910.54	\$	1,739.40	\$	66,097.20	\$	1,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	76,000.00
55201-0800	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) (DIAPHRAGMS, HAUNCH, AND DECK)																									
Line A0130	49	CUYD	\$	1,700.00	\$	83,300.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	73,500.00	\$	2,642.95	\$	129,504.55	\$	3,478.80	\$	170,461.20	\$	1,500.00	\$	73,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	122,500.00
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENT																									
Line A0140	15	CUYD	\$	2,750.00	\$	41,250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	18,750.00	\$	2,833.68	\$	42,505.20	\$	2,667.08	\$	40,006.20	\$	3,800.00	\$	57,000.00	\$	3,700.00	\$	55,500.00
55210-0600	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), PIER																									
Line A0150	25	CUYD	\$	2,750.00	\$	68,750.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	62,500.00	\$	4,359.51	\$	108,987.75	\$	2,319.20	\$	57,980.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	87,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	100,000.00
55235-0000	EXPANSION JOINTS (COMPRESSION SEAL)																									
Line A0160	16	LNFT	\$	210.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	150.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	213.62	\$	3,417.92	\$	173.94	\$	2,783.04	\$	475.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	110.00	\$	1,760.00
55302-3300	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE AASHTO GIRDER																									
Line A0170	350	LNFT	\$	450.00	\$	157,500.00	\$	610.00	\$	213,500.00	\$	527.50	\$	184,625.00	\$	695.76	\$	243,516.00	\$	1,027.00	\$	359,450.00	\$	625.00	\$	218,750.00
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL																									
Line A0180	17,200	LB	\$	1.75	\$	30,100.00	\$	3.00	\$	51,600.00	\$	1.14	\$	19,608.00	\$	1.22	\$	20,984.00	\$	2.50	\$	43,000.00	\$	1.30	\$	22,360.00
55401-2000	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED																									
Line A0190	12,533	LB	\$	2.25	\$	28,199.25	\$	3.00	\$	37,599.00	\$	1.25	\$	15,666.25	\$	1.40	\$	17,546.20	\$	3.00	\$	37,599.00	\$	1.50	\$	18,799.50
55601-0900	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL (WITH INTEGRAL LIGHTING)																									
Line A0200	350	LNFT	\$	180.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	158.37	\$	55,429.50	\$	184.38	\$	64,533.00	\$	271.00	\$	94,850.00	\$	300.00	\$	105,000.00
56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC																									
Line A0210	12	EACH	\$	950.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	27,600.00	\$	226.69	\$	2,720.28	\$	2,319.20	\$	27,830.40	\$	1,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	32,400.00
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE (SIDEWALK AT NORTH ABUTMENT)																									
Line A0220	40	SQYD	\$	250.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	180.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	294.27	\$	11,770.80	\$	405.86	\$	16,234.40	\$	500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	4,000.00
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE (PEDESTRIAN TRAIL/SIDEWALK)																									
Line A0230	35	SQYD	\$	250.00	\$	8,750.00	\$	180.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	316.06	\$	11,062.10	\$	411.66	\$	14,408.10	\$	500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	100.00	\$	3,500.00
61901-1300	FENCE, CHAIN LINK																									
Line A0240	100	LNFT	\$	33.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	5.45	\$	545.00	\$	40.59	\$	4,059.00	\$	60.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	5,000.00
61920-1000	REMOVE AND RESET BOLLARD POST																									
Line A0250	2	EACH	\$	4,200.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	9,263.95	\$	18,527.90	\$	5,218.20	\$	10,436.40	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
62403-0000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL																									
Line A0260	10	CUYD	\$	45.00	\$	450.00	\$	200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	337.86	\$	3,378.60	\$	289.90	\$	2,899.00	\$	250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	200.00	\$	2,000.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT																									
Line A0270	90	SQYD	\$	10.50	\$	945.00	\$	20.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	58.85	\$	5,296.50	\$	17.40	\$	1,566.00	\$	100.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	180.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE																									
Line A0280	30	LNFT	\$	4.40	\$	132.00	\$	10.00	\$	300.00	\$	179.83	\$	5,394.90	\$	144.95	\$	4,348.50	\$	40.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	20.00	\$	600.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE																									
Line A0290	1	EACH	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,707.66	\$	20,707.66	\$	2,852.62	\$	2,852.62	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	28,000.00